City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No	

## A Resolution to Authorize Issuing a Purchase Order to Sunbelt Solomon Services, LLC. for the Reconditioning of Transformer 3T1 at City Hall Substation 3

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on March 4, 2023

WHEREAS, the City recently released a Request for Bids for Reconditioning Service of Transformer 3T1 at City Hall Substation 3;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to issue a Purchase Order to Sunbelt Solomon Services, LLC. for the Reconditioning of Transformer 3T1 at City Hall Substation 3.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nave:		

Absent: Abstain: